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NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

1. If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies,
orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.

2. In order to insure that your medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following

health care providers.

3. You must continue to visit one of the physicians listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.

4. If one of the persons below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.

5. After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth below, you may choose to go to
another health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.

6. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinion is
different than the listed physician's opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion must contain a
specific and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on
the list for the first ninety- (90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer-designated provider for up

to 180 days.

7. If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your
work-related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider listed below.

Name

MedExpress Urgent Care

Concentra Medical Center

Dr. Brian M Ernstoff

Tri Rivers Musculoskeletal Centers
Orthopaedic Specialists - UPMC
Sewickley Eye Center

Surgical Associates of Sewickley
UPP Dept. of Neurosurgery
Concentra

Align Networks Chiro Network

One Call Care Management
Express Scripts Inc.

Address

5944 Steubenville Pike
McKees Rocks, PA 15136

4390 Campbells Run Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

300 Halket Street Suite 1700
Magee-Womens Hospital
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

9104 Babcock Blvd. Suite 2120
Pittsburgh, PA 15237

9104 Babcock Blvd 5th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15237

27 Heckel Road Suite 211
McKees Rocks, PA 15136

111 Hazel Lane Suite 100
Sewickley, PA 15143

200 Lothrop Street Suite B400
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

4390 Campbells Run Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Call Toll Free for Closest Location
Call Toll Free for Closest Location

Call Toll Free for Closest Location
BIN# 003858, Group# KYHA

Scheduling
412-787-3508

412-429-9675

412-901-2891

866-874-7483
877-471-0935
412-777-4300
412-741-8862
412-647-3685
866-862-4072
1-844-284-2525

1-800-872-2875
1-800-945-5951

Area Of Specialty
Occupational Medicine

Occupational Medicine

Physiatry

Orthopedics
Orthopedics
Ophthalmology
General Surgery
Neurosurgery
Physical Therapy
Chiropractic

MRI
Pharmacy
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