

Robert Morris University - Pittsburg (15225)

YOUR WORKERS COMPENSATION CLAIMS ARE MANAGED BY UPMC WORKPARTNERS

PO Box 2971, Pittsburgh, PA 15230 Fax: (412) 454-8717 To Report a Claim Call: 1-800-633-1197 WC Policy:WC1000007675-2016 Policy Effective Date:7/1/2016

NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

- 1. If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies, orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.
- 2. In order to insure that your medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following health care providers.
- 3. You must continue to visit one of the physicians listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.
- 4. If one of the persons below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.
- 5. After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth below, you may choose to go to another health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.
- 6. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinion is different than the listed physician's opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion must contain a specific and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on the list for the first ninety- (90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer-designated provider for up to 180 days.
- 7. If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your work-related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider listed below.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Scheduling	Area Of Specialty
MedExpress Urgent Care	5944 Steubenville Pike McKees Rocks, PA 15136	412-787-3508	Occupational Medicine
Concentra Medical Center	4390 Campbells Run Road Pittsburgh, PA 15205	412-429-9675	Occupational Medicine
Dr. Brian M Ernstoff	300 Halket Street Suite 1700 Magee-Womens Hospital Pittsburgh, PA 15213	412-901-2891	Physiatry
Tri Rivers Musculoskeletal Centers	9104 Babcock Blvd. Suite 2120 Pittsburgh, PA 15237	866-874-7483	Orthopedics
Orthopaedic Specialists - UPMC	9104 Babcock Blvd 5th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15237	877-471-0935	Orthopedics
Sewickley Eye Center	27 Heckel Road Suite 211 McKees Rocks, PA 15136	412-777-4300	Ophthalmology
Surgical Associates of Sewickley	111 Hazel Lane Suite 100 Sewickley, PA 15143	412-741-8862	General Surgery
UPP Dept. of Neurosurgery	200 Lothrop Street Suite B400 Pittsburgh, PA 15213	412-647-3685	Neurosurgery
Concentra	4390 Campbells Run Road Pittsburgh, PA 15205	866-862-4072	Physical Therapy
Align Networks Chiro Network	Call Toll Free for Closest Location	1-844-284-2525	Chiropractic
One Call Care Management	Call Toll Free for Closest Location	1-800-872-2875	MRI
Express Scripts Inc.	Call Toll Free for Closest Location BIN# 003858, Group# KYHA	1-800-945-5951	Pharmacy

(06/27/2016)